County 53 Monroe

Expenditure Rate -
Certified Shares Revenue

IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution
Certified Shares Distribution

Unit
MONROE COUNTY
BEAN BLOSSOM TOWNSHIP
BENTON TOWNSHIP
BLOOMINGTON TOWNSHIP
CLEAR CREEK TOWNSHIP
INDIAN CREEK TOWNSHIP
PERRY TOWNSHIP
POLK TOWNSHIP
RICHLAND TOWNSHIP
SALT CREEK TOWNSHIP
VAN BUREN TOWNSHIP
WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP
BLOOMINGTON CIVIL CITY

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:

Property Tax Relief 2,283,356 Special Purpose 1,322,407

Jail LIT

STATE OF INDIANA

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2025 Local Income Tax Distributions
Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on November 27, 2024

Expenditure Rate -
41,796,867 Public Safety Revenue 11,020,056
PSAP Distribution 2,781,462
0 Public Safety Distribution 8,238,594

41,796,867

Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares

IC 6-3.6-6-3(2)(2) Certified Shares
Distribution Distribution

16,157,989
64,545
17,895
201,884
103,308
11,669
312,693
25,978
470,163
100,462
205,024
15,552

15,383,282
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7,493,638

Expenditure Rate -

Economic Development Revenue

Total Expenditure
Rate - Certified
Shares Distribution

Public Safety
Distribution

16,157,989
64,545
17,895
201,884
103,308
11,669
312,693
25,978
470,163
100,462
205,024
15,552

15,383,282

Total EMS Revenue

3,659,974
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4,308,965

30,415,354

Economic
Development
Distribution

11,688,266
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17,234,163

12/20/2024



STATE OF INDIANA
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2025 Local Income Tax Distributions
Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on November 27, 2024

County 53 Monroe

Expenditure Rate - Expenditure Rate - Expenditure Rate -
Certified Shares Revenue 41,796,867 Public Safety Revenue 11,020,056 Economic Development Revenue 30,415,354
PSAP Distribution 2,781,462
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution 0 Public Safety Distribution 8,238,594
Certified Shares Distribution 41,796,867
Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Total Expenditure Economic
IC 6-3.6-6-3(2)(2) Certified Shares Rate - Certified Public Safety Development
Unit Distribution Distribution Shares Distribution Distribution Distribution
ELLETTSVILLE CIVIL TOWN 0 921,303 921,303 268,261 1,448,734
STINESVILLE CIVIL TOWN 0 5,506 5,506 1,394 44,191
RICHLAND-BEAN BLOSSOM COMM SCHOOL 0 0 0 0 0
CORP
MONROE COUNTY COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORP 0 0 0 0 0
MONROE COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY 0 3,047,909 3,047,909 0 0
BLOOMINGTON TRANSPORTATION 0 650,007 650,007 0 0
MONROE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT 0 4,101,698 4,101,698 0 0
MONROE COUNTY SOLID WASTE MGMT DIST 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL: 0 41,796,867 41,796,867 8,238,594 30,415,354

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:

Property Tax Relief 2,283,356 Special Purpose 1,322,407
Jail LIT 7,493,638

Total EMS Revenue 0
12/20/2024





