

STATE OF INDIANA
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2025 Local Income Tax Distributions
 Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on November 27, 2024

County 53 Monroe

Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Revenue	41,796,867	Expenditure Rate - Public Safety Revenue	11,020,056	Expenditure Rate - Economic Development Revenue	30,415,354
		PSAP Distribution	2,781,462		
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution	0	Public Safety Distribution	8,238,594		
Certified Shares Distribution	41,796,867				

<u>Unit</u>	<u>Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares</u>		<u>Total Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Distribution</u>	<u>Public Safety Distribution</u>	<u>Economic Development Distribution</u>
	<u>IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution</u>	<u>Certified Shares Distribution</u>			
MONROE COUNTY	0	16,157,989	16,157,989	3,659,974	11,688,266
BEAN BLOSSOM TOWNSHIP	0	64,545	64,545	0	0
BENTON TOWNSHIP	0	17,895	17,895	0	0
BLOOMINGTON TOWNSHIP	0	201,884	201,884	0	0
CLEAR CREEK TOWNSHIP	0	103,308	103,308	0	0
INDIAN CREEK TOWNSHIP	0	11,669	11,669	0	0
PERRY TOWNSHIP	0	312,693	312,693	0	0
POLK TOWNSHIP	0	25,978	25,978	0	0
RICHLAND TOWNSHIP	0	470,163	470,163	0	0
SALT CREEK TOWNSHIP	0	100,462	100,462	0	0
VAN BUREN TOWNSHIP	0	205,024	205,024	0	0
WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP	0	15,552	15,552	0	0
BLOOMINGTON CIVIL CITY	0	15,383,282	15,383,282	4,308,965	17,234,163

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:

Property Tax Relief	2,283,356	Special Purpose	1,322,407
Jail LIT	7,493,638		
		Total EMS Revenue	0

STATE OF INDIANA
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2025 Local Income Tax Distributions
 Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on November 27, 2024

County 53 Monroe

Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Revenue	41,796,867	Expenditure Rate - Public Safety Revenue	11,020,056	Expenditure Rate - Economic Development Revenue	30,415,354
		PSAP Distribution	2,781,462		
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution	0	Public Safety Distribution	8,238,594		
Certified Shares Distribution	41,796,867				

		<u>Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares</u>			
<u>Unit</u>	<u>IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2)</u>	<u>Distribution</u>	<u>Certified Shares</u>	<u>Rate - Certified</u>	<u>Public Safety</u>
			<u>Distribution</u>	<u>Shares Distribution</u>	<u>Distribution</u>
					<u>Economic</u>
					<u>Development</u>
					<u>Distribution</u>
ELLETTSVILLE CIVIL TOWN	0	921,303	921,303	268,261	1,448,734
STINESVILLE CIVIL TOWN	0	5,506	5,506	1,394	44,191
RICHLAND-BEAN BLOSSOM COMM SCHOOL CORP	0	0	0	0	0
MONROE COUNTY COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORP	0	0	0	0	0
MONROE COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY	0	3,047,909	3,047,909	0	0
BLOOMINGTON TRANSPORTATION	0	650,007	650,007	0	0
MONROE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT	0	4,101,698	4,101,698	0	0
MONROE COUNTY SOLID WASTE MGMT DIST	0	0	0	0	0
TOTAL:	0	41,796,867	41,796,867	8,238,594	30,415,354

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:

Property Tax Relief	2,283,356	Special Purpose	1,322,407
Jail LIT	7,493,638		
		Total EMS Revenue	0